

**In the Court of Municipal Magistrate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Calcutta**

**Present :Avisek Minj**

**(JO Code No. WB-1520)**

**GR Case No. 506 of 2024**

**CNR No. WBCS03 000573 2024**

**Order dated 12.03.2026 :-**

Present : Ld. APP for the state.

Today is fixed for evidence remaining witnesses.

Accused are absent and Ld. Advocate for Defence Counsel files an adjournment petition on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Previous order has not been complied.

BC II to comply the previous order.

Hence, Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix 25.03.2026 for evidence of CSW 3 and 4.

**Issue s/w upon CSW 3 and 4 at once.**

Municipal Magistrate  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Calcutta